## STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL AND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION

## STATEMENT OF POLICY

**POLICY NUMBER:** 1-1-100

PAGE: 1 of 1

**POLICY TITLE: FUNCTIONS OF AN AREA COMMISSION** 

**LEGAL AUTHORITY:** Section 59-53-51 and Section 59-53-52 of the 1976 Code of

Laws of

South Carolina, As Amended

**DIVISION OF** 

**RESPONSIBILITY: Executive Director** 

DATE APPROVED BY BOARD: June 12, 1974

**DATE OF LAST REVISION:** July 27, 1989

**DATE OF LAST REVIEW: January 24, 2012** 

**CHAIRMAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** 

An area commission is delegated primary responsibility for local governance of a technical college. Specific duties and responsibilities are outlined in Section 59-53-51 and Section 59-53-52 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, and in the respective legislation establishing the area commission. Additional functions may be delegated by the State Board for Technical and Comprehensive Education.